(615,073)   (611,622)

615,073   611,622

Change in equity
(615,073)   (611,622)

615,073   611,622

iii. Interest rate risk

Decrease in income from interest related
investments by 20%
Increase in income from interest related
investments by 20%

Decrease in income from property related
investments by 20%
Increase in income from property related
investments by 20%

Decrease in income from property related
investments by 20%

Decrease in income from interest related
investments by 20%
Increase in income from interest related
investments by 20%

Increase in income from property related
investments by 20%

Decrease in income from listed and unlisted securities
by 20%
Increase in income from listed and unlisted securities
by 20%

The UCIC has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk as at
31 December 2024. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year
results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Decrease in income from listed and unlisted
securities by 20%
Increase in income from listed and unlisted
securities by 20%

Uniting Fund SA is an activity of The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (S.A.) ABN 25 068 897 781,
the legal entity of the Uniting Church SA. 25

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Change in profit 2024 2023
2,392,432   2,090,732

(2,392,432)   (2,090,732)

Change in equity
2,392,432   2,090,732

(2,392,432)   (2,090,732)

Change in profit
(1,852,125)   (1,726,925)

1,852,125   1,726,925

Change in equity
(1,852,125)   (1,726,925)

1,852,125   1,726,925

22. Disclosure of prior period errors

Restated
2023 Change

Accumulated Fund 76,042,312   (377,323)
Asset Revaluation Reserve 1,924,627   377,323

 Gain / (Loss) on revaluation 727,097   34,976
Reversal of prior year revaluation on sale 49,101   2,793

  Realised profit / (loss) on sale (161,057)   (37,769)

Accumulated Fund 83,286,458   (415,092)
Asset Revaluation Reserve 2,700,826   415,092

23. Events subsequent to reporting date

24. Economic dependency

Decrease in average interest rate payable to
investors by 1%
Increase in average interest rate payable to
investors by 1%

Decrease in average interest rate payable to
investors by 1%
Increase in average interest rate payable to
investors by 1%

The UCIC is not aware of any other matters or circumstances not dealt with in the financial
statements (refer to 20. Related Party Transactions) that has significantly or may significantly affect
the operations of the Company.

Uniting Fund SA is an activity of The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (S.A.), which is the